Superior Mark	maling and author EVILE (1585 TILE)
C T T C C C C Debts of Deposit	1 VIA Y CI, LEUZ
1 00137 0	ertify that this paper or fee is being 433.804  h the United Postal Scrytce Express  1
Maii Post Offi	ce to Addressed Survice and the Address of the
102093563 the Commiss Washington,	signed of Faterica and Trademark Office
	MINI E 700501 2002 MAY -9 PM 2: 09
<u> </u>	ON THE CHARGE SECTION
RECORDAT	WYFORM COVER SHEET
	EMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
× New 5 - 9-02	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 12/15/2000
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	× Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name SF Beaujolais Pty Lim	Month Day Year ited 07/31/2001
	07/31/2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
	vation Australia
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz  Receiving Party  Name Apparel Group Pty Li	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz  Receiving Party  Name Apparel Group Pty Li  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz  Receiving Party  Name Apparel Group Pty Li  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 123 Euston Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Alexandria	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  mited  N.S.W., Australia 2015
Composed of  Address (line 1)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz  Receiving Party  Name Apparel Group Pty Li  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  mited  N.S.W., Australia  State/Country  Limited Partnership  X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party  Name Apparel Group Pty Li  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 123 Euston Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Alexandria  City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  mited  N.S.W., Australia  State/Country Limited Partnership  X If document to be recorded is an
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz  Receiving Party  Name Apparel Group Pty Li  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 123 Euston Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Alexandria  City  Indiv dual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  mited  N.S.W., Australia  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party  Name Apparel Group Pty Li  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 123 Euston Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Alexandria  City  Indiv dual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  mited  N.S.W., Australia  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party  Name Apparel Group Pty Li  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 123 Euston Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Alexandria  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  mited  N.S.W., Australia  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party  Name Apparel Group Pty Li  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 123 Euston Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Alexandria  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  mited  N.S.W., Australia  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  attion  Australia
Receiving Party  Name Apparel Group Pty Li  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Alexandria  City  Indiv dual  General Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz  DBYRNE 000(00246 1552011  FO  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to avera-	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  mited  N.S.W., Australia  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  attion  Australia

ice of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB dget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Main documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM P O-1618B	
Empired of our object	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-002	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.	
Address (line 1) 915 Broadway	
Address (line: 2) 19th Floor	
Address (line: 3) New York, NY 10010-7108	
Address (line: 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 387-0247	
Name Mark I. Peroff	
Address(line 1) Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 915 Broadway	
Address (line 3) 19th Floor	
Address (line 4) New York, NY 10010-7108	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 7	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
1,552,011 2,085,157	
Alumba a of Danastica	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	-
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed × Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
Deposit Account Number: #	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	
KETTHE DAVISH LECTH Vanil May 9 7000  Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	i

Atty. Ref.: 433.0001

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee : Apparel Group Pty Limited

Mark : SPORTSCRAFT

Reg. Nos. : 1,552,011 issued August 15, 1989, Class 25

POWER OF ATTORNEY/APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee appoints Mark I. Peroff, Keith E. Danish, Manjari M. Datta, Naomi S. Rhodes,

Jacqueline M. Stelling, and Valerie L. Boccadoro, each a member of the Bar of the State of New

York, and all other members of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of Trademark &

Patent Counselors of America, P.C., 915 Broadway, New York, New York 10010, Tel. No.

(212) 387-0247, its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all

business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the captioned registration.

Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. is also hereby designated assignee's

representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0161

Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of:

Mark I. Peroff, Esq.
Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.
915 Broadway
New York, New York 10010-7108

**Apparel Group Pty Limited** 

Dated: 6th April 2002

Name: ANDREW MICHAEL
Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0162

## Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

KRATNET PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 002 923 551

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales.

On the seventh day of February 1986 the company changed its name to BEAUJOLAIS PTY LTD

On the twenty-first day of May 1990 the company changed its name to SF BEAUJOLAIS PTY. LIMITED

On the fifteenth day of December 2000 the company changed its name to APPAREL GROUP PTY LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

RECORDED: 05/09/2002

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-sixth day of April 1985.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this thirty-first day of July, 2001.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0163